OAG Template 18

04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractot: HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCY OF NEW BRITAIN, INC.
Contractor Address: 180 CLINTON STREET, NEW BRITAIN, CT 06053
Contract Numbet: 089C-NF-06 / 11DSS6001NL

Amendment Number: A2

Amount: $345,000

Contract Term as Amended: 09/23/11 — 09/30/15

The contract between Human Resources Agency of New Britain, Inc. (the Contractor) and the Department of |
Social Services (the Department), which was last executed by the parties and approved the office of the Attorney
General on 03/03/2015 is hereby further amended as follows:

1. The term of the contrad is extended for an additional three (3) months and the end date of the contract is
changed from 6/30/2015 to 09/30/2015 to allow Contractor additional time to complete the project as originally
contracted.

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
089C-NF-06 / 11DSS6001NL A2

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996
as amended.

Documentation necessary to demonstrate the authorization to sign must be attached.

CONTRACTOR - HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCY OF NEW BRITAIN, INC.

%Lvé;m/% blz4q|2015

Fi’occo&?ﬁcarico, Executive Director Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
T

/%Mg% é/?f foors”
rick L. Bremby, CommiSsione
}oﬁé k L. Bremby, C %& oner Date

OFFF(E]OZ(HE ATTORNEY GENERAL
ASSOC. ATTY, GERERAL
’ 2/ )1

ASST/ O Attorney General (Approved as to form) Date
J‘eff\ Pt iy

Page 2 of 2



